 YJQ9D0G10H
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              100V
● ID                                              74A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜9mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
● ESD Level(HBM)                         Class 1C
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● PD SR-MOS
● Uninterruptible power supply
● Battery management
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Drain-source Voltage
=25℃ IS  68
Avalanche Energy (non-repetitive ) TJ=25℃,VG=10V, RG=25Ω, L=0.5mH, IAS=20.7A EAS - 107.1 mJ
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃
PD
- 2
W
TA=100℃  - 0.8
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃  - 88
TC=100℃ - 35
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 150 ℃
■Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
 YJQ9D0G10H
 3 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
100
200
300
400
0 2 4 6 8 10
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics;
 YJQ9D0G10H
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
2
4
6
8
10
12
0 20 40 60 80
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
VGS=10V
1
10
100
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VSD- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃Tj=150℃
VGS=0V
Figure 7.  RDS(on) vs. Drain Current; typical values        Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode; typical values
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=1mA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                          Figure 10.  Gate Threshold voltage; typical values
0
20
40
60
80
-50 0 50 100 150
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
TC-Case Temperature (℃)
VGS=10V
0
20
40
60
80
100
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
(W
)
TC-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 11.  Current dissipation                                                        Figure 12.  Power dissipation
 YJQ9D0G10H
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=150℃
TC=25℃
Single Pulse 100ms
Operation in this area is
limited by RDS(ON)
10us
10ms
1ms
100us
300us
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJQ9D0G10H
 YJQ9D0G10H
 7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
G
D
S
VR
ISD
IRRM
25%IRRM
trr
Qrr
Figure D.  Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJQ9D0G10H
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
■ DFN3333-8L-B-0.8MM Package information
 YJQ9D0G10H
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E830
Rev.1.0,8-Sep-25
■ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. Q9D0G10H is marking code, YYWW is date code, “YY” is year, “WW” is week
4. Body color: Black
Pin1
Date Code
Marking Code
 YJQ9D0G10H